Recorded: Friday, February 11, 2022

% State Bar
i of Georgia

INSTITUTE OF CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

FUNDAMENTALS OF
HEALTH CARE LAW

& 6 CLE HOURS INCLUDING | GIA1 ETHICS HOUR | OO 1 PROFESSIONALISM HOUR | «1 TRIAL PRACTICE HOUR

AGENDA

8:30

8:35

9:55

10:35

10:45

PRESIDING:

Richard D. Sanders, Program Chair; Southern Health Lawyers, LLC, Atlanta, GA

WELCOME AND PROGRAM OVERVIEW
Richard D. Sanders

FEDERAL HEALTHCARE REGULATIONS
(INCLUDING ETHICAL CONSIDERATIONS) 42
Charlotte A. Combre, BakerHostetler, Atlanta, GA
Robert M. Keenan, Ill, King and Spalding LLP,
Atlanta, GA

Jonathan L. Rue, Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs
LLP, Atlanta, GA

CERTIFICATE OF NEED
Kathlynn Butler Polvino, KBP Law, P.C., Atlanta, GA

BREAK (Excluded from On Demand)

PROFESSIONALISM ISSUES IN MATTERS WITH
STATE AGENCIES oo

Julie Adams Jacobs, Georgia Office of the Attorney
General, Atlanta, GA

Richard D. Sanders

Michelle A. Williams, Baker Donelson,

Atlanta, GA

ICLE provides only
digital class materials.

11:45

12:10

12:55

1:50

2:50

3:05

4:00

LONG-TERM CARE ISSUES
Brittany H. Cone, Hall Booth Smith, P.C., Atlanta, GA

BREAK (Excluded from On Demand)

MEDICAL MALPRACTICE
James H. Webb, Jr., Webb & Taylor, LLC, Atlanta, GA

HEALTHCARE FRAUD AND ABUSE
ENFORCEMENT UPDATE A

* The Criminal Side of Healthcare Law
William D. Ezzell, Polsinelli, Atlanta, GA

« Civil Fraud and Enforcement
Ellen H. Persons, Polsinelli, Atlanta, GA

BREAK (Excluded from On Demand)
COMPLIANCE ISSUES FOR HEALTHCARE
ORGANIZATIONS

Lynn M. Adam, Adam Law LLC, Decatur, GA

ADJOURN

ICLE: On Demand Series




ON DEMAND

CLICK BELOW QUESTIONS:
TO REGISTER: P4 icleregistration@gabar.org
www.gabar.org/fundamentals-health ., 678-529-6688

REGISTRATION POLICY
Please be advised that ICLE does not issue cancellation refunds or exchanges for on demand programs.
Duplicate registrations may result in multiple charges to your account. A $25.00 administrative fee will apply to refunds required

as a result of duplicate registrations.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

ONLINE: www.gabar.org/fundamentals-health « Using the link, log into your State Bar of Georgia account to access the ICLE registration page.

MAIL: ICLE - PO Box 117210 - Atlanta, GA 30368-7210 (mail check payable to ICLE along with this completed page)

FUNDAMENTALS OF HEALTH CARE LAW | RECORDED: FEBRUARY 11, 2022 | 0236-021122
REGISTRATION FEE: $250 (ICLE does not accept registrations via email or fax.)

NAME GEORGIA BAR #

FIRM/COMPANY

EMAIL PHONE

BILLING ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP CODE

O Ihave enclosed a check [payable to ICLE] in the amountof §________ (see fee above)

O I authorize ICLE to charge the amount of S______ __ (see fee above) to my O MASTERCARD O VISA O AMERICAN EXPRESS

Name (on card) ©  SPECIAL REQUEST:
¢ O Ihave an impairment under the ADA.

Account #: : | understand | must notify ICLE
immediately at icleregistration@gabar.org
: or 678-529-6688 to make arrangements.

CCV #*: Expiration Date: / :

Signature © MAIL PAYMENTS:

ICLE « PO Box 117210 - Atlanta, GA 30368-7210
*CCV # (Credit Card Verification Number/Security Code) ) L
MC/Visa: A three-digit number on the back of your card. (mail check payable to ICLE along with this completed page)
AmEx: A four-digit number on the front of your card.
ICLE does not accept registrations via email o fax. © 2022 Institute of Continuing Legal Education | Ver. 0


www.gabar.org/fundamentals-health
www.gabar.org/fundamentals-health

