

# FUNDAMENTALS OF **HEALTH CARE LAW**



€ 6 CLE HOURS INCLUDING | 4 1 ETHICS HOUR | •• 1 PROFESSIONALISM HOUR | 1 TRIAL PRACTICE HOUR



#### PRESIDING:

Richard D. Sanders, Program Chair; Southern Health Lawyers, LLC, Atlanta, GA

8:30	WELCOME AND PROGRAM OVERVIEW Richard D. Sanders	11:45	LONG-TERM CARE ISSUES  Brittany H. Cone, Hall Booth Smith, P.C., Atlanta, GA
8:35	FEDERAL HEALTHCARE REGULATIONS (INCLUDING ETHICAL CONSIDERATIONS)	12:10	BREAK (Excluded from On Demand)
	Charlotte A. Combre, BakerHostetler, Atlanta, GA Robert M. Keenan, III, King and Spalding LLP, Atlanta, GA	12:55	MEDICAL MALPRACTICE  James H. Webb, Jr., Webb & Taylor, LLC, Atlanta, GA
	Jonathan L. Rue, Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP, Atlanta, GA	1:50	HEALTHCARE FRAUD AND ABUSE ENFORCEMENT UPDATE ◆
9:55	CERTIFICATE OF NEED  Kathlynn Butler Polvino, KBP Law, P.C., Atlanta, GA		<ul> <li>The Criminal Side of Healthcare Law William D. Ezzell, Polsinelli, Atlanta, GA</li> </ul>
10:35	BREAK (Excluded from On Demand)		Civil Fraud and Enforcement     Ellen H. Persons, Polsinelli, Atlanta, GA
10:45	PROFESSIONALISM ISSUES IN MATTERS WITH STATE AGENCIES  ∞  Julie Adams Jacobs, Georgia Office of the Attorney	2:50	BREAK (Excluded from On Demand)
	General, Atlanta, GA  Richard D. Sanders  Michelle A. Williams, Baker Donelson,	3:05	COMPLIANCE ISSUES FOR HEALTHCARE ORGANIZATIONS  Lynn M. Adam, Adam Law LLC, Decatur, GA
	Atlanta, GA	4.00	ADJOURN

## ON DEMAND

### **CLICK BELOW** TO REGISTER:

www.gabar.org/fundamentals-health

#### QUESTIONS:

**678-529-6688** 

#### **REGISTRATION POLICY**

Please be advised that ICLE does not issue cancellation refunds or exchanges for on demand programs.

Duplicate registrations may result in multiple charges to your account. A \$25.00 administrative fee will apply to refunds required as a result of duplicate registrations.

#### **PAYMENT OPTIONS**

ONLINE: www.gabar.org/fundamentals-health • Using the link, log into your State Bar of Georgia account to access the ICLE registration page.

MAIL: ICLE • PO Box 117210 • Atlanta, GA 30368-7210 (mail check payable to ICLE along with this completed page)

#### FUNDAMENTALS OF HEALTH CARE LAW | RECORDED: FEBRUARY 11, 2022 | 0236-021122

REGISTRATION FEE: \$250 (ICLE does not accept registrations via email or fax.)

	,
NAME	GEORGIA BAR #
FIRM/COMPANY	
	PHONE
BILLING ADDRESS	
	STATE ZIP CODE
☐ I have enclosed a check [payable to ICLE] in the amount of \$ ☐ I authorize ICLE to charge the amount of \$ (see fee above) to  Name (on card)  Account #:	my □ MASTERCARD □ VISA □ AMERICAN EXPRESS
Signature	MAIL PAYMENTS: ICLE • PO Box 117210 • Atlanta, GA 30368-7

\*CCV # (Credit Card Verification Number/Security Code) MC/Visa: A three-digit number on the back of your card. AmEx: A four-digit number on the front of your card.

ICLE does not accept registrations via email or fax.

org

210 (mail check payable to ICLE along with this completed page)

© 2022 Institute of Continuing Legal Education | Ver. 0